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All Cummins pints must be azfered from the Cummtns
Engine Cfxtqkany, k., Columbus, Indwaz or thetr
mwwest wit horized Cummins dix!ribut o? or dmtkw.

When ordering parts or requesting service mfarmation.
supply Cummins with all infotrrmtion stated cm the
engine nameplate.
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PLANT DATA TA!BLE

— . . . . ,. .

Engine, RKplacerrwrI (Cutnmjrm Erwne COrnptrny Model VTA-171MWG4M.W)

General Ikwript iort
Includes - Complete Cylinder Block, Fuel Pump (24 Volt]. Alr Cleaner.
Fuel F~iter, Starter Motot {24 Volt), Goverrw (Woodward PSG9, Fan Blades,
FZMIBelt, Fan Guard, Flywheel. Fiyheel HCNISW. ~~l~t Pu~Pt ~nfvne
Supports, oil Parr, (N I CooleI, Exhaust Manifold, Alternator Belt Tlghterwr,
vibration Dtimper, Radiator (ir~ll, R@di@mr E3tww, Radiatat Mad Aftcvcooltv.

Excludes - Alternator, Alterrwor Mounting Brackets, Alterrmtw 1%*11,
Temperature Sendw, C)II Pr@ssure Sender,
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REF. PART 9T’% . PART
?40. NO. (IWO 0ESCRIPYIC3N——

I 333P13$ — I Healer, Eng In@ i4C100W#1t$.
240 VO11$I

? 309P2S3 I Tittwrmmmt
3 330A!i i Box, Outlel

4 330-4 ! Cwttf . em
5
6

7

S03-429 4
508P8 2

I

I

S(354 I
505-!07 :
S05A350
505-129 :

claw”.Hose
Grommet (I Y2’’1. D. x 1-1’16-

0.0. )
bfc)m (Order 27 “ of Bulk, HOSe

Ss03-sS7)
Ho%e (Order 95” of %Jlk Ho$e

KS(33-s97 )
Elbow. Plot (1 “’x 90{”)
lU~pple. f%pe (1 x 2“)
Nipple, Half (i x 4-3.”’4’”)
&ustilrig, Reducer (tx 3!4)

S02-287 2 “Elbow

soi-iw i ‘Line. F !extble {24 ‘“)
SW-w I ●Nrp@a (1 ~4 x CtOSel

I
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PART QTY, PART

4030980 I
140AI079 I
14001Q76 I

I

191F7371 f

siiFg7 f
191C624 I
403A9% i
191B900
SHIM, GE b4QRA&R

GESCR!PTION
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REF. PART QTY . PART
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PART QTY. PMRT
No. USED DESCRIPTION

REF. PART QTY. PART
&o. --- ----- ----- ------ .
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COh4TROl_ GROUP (ENGINE INSTRUMENTS PORTION)
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PART QTY . PART PART QTY. PAf?T
NO. USED DESCRIPTION

MONITOR, ENGINE CONTROL (SEE SEPARATE
GROUP FOR COMPONENTS)
300C680 1 Sets With One Fault Light -Std.
300D632 I Sets With Five Fault Lights-

Optional
HARNESS ASSEMBLY, WIRING-CONTROL (INCLUDES
PARTS MARKED *)

REF.
NO.

17

18

19
20
~~

22

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

34

fZEF.
NO.—.

I

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
II

12

13
14
15

16

‘1

~NO, USED DESCRIPTION

PANEL ONLY, ENGINE CONTROL
301 D3400 I For One Fault Light

3010340! I For Five Fault Lights (Optional)

30 I A295 I I Bracket, Panel Stop

308P138 i Switch, Selector
308-2 I Switch, Panel Light
193 B194 I
I93B106 I

302A6 I I

332 A1239 i

332A1241 I

308A3 I

332-1276 4

307 BI056 2

322P73 !

322P8 I i

LAMP, FAULT

322A 129 1

322A I 19 I

322A I 23 I

322A 120 I

322A 12 I I

322A 122 I

Gauge, Oil Pressure
Gauge, Water Temperature
Ammeter, Charge (30-0-30)
Strip, Marker (W-, Remote,

Ground, Alarm)
Strip, Marker (2 I through 36)
Plate, Switch (On-Off)
Plug, Keying (3 Used on Sets

with Five Fault Lights)
Relay, (1) Start Disconnect (1)

Ignition

Holder, Lamp
Lamp, Panel

338D617

3380618

332A537
332A795
323A765
332 B1271

304A262

1“ Sets With One Fault Light -Std.
I Sets With Five Fault Lights-

Optional
I *Block, Terminal -4 Place
I *Block, Terminal - 16 Place
2 *Socket, Relay- I I Place
2 *Housing, Printed Circuit Board

Terminal
I Resistor, Oi I P,ressure Gauge

307B61 I Relay, StarterPi lot
357A4 I Rectifier, ,Diode
320P240 I Breaker, Circuit (12. SAmp)
332A 1269 As Req. *Terminal, PC Board
332A 1280 As Req. *Terminal, Crimp
332 CI043 I *Jumper, Terminal -Standard Sets

Standard Sets
Overcrank (Optional)
Overspeed (Optional)
Low Oi I Pressure (Optional)
High Engine Temperature (Opt. )
Low Engine Temperature (Opt. )

307BI 143 I Re lay, Starter Protection
323A764 I *Socket, Relay -8 Place
193P189 I Res istrx, Water Temperature

Gauge
332A699 I *Block, Terminal (6 Place )-Sets

With Five Fault Lights (Opt,)
332A 1240 I Strip, Marker (53 through 58) -

Sets With Fi<e Fault Lights

CONTROL. CRANKER
I Standard Cranker (Includes (1 )

#357A4 Rectifier)
I Cycle Cranker (Optional )-( See

Separate Group for Components)

300A75 I

300C7 I 5

Included in
i

*
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GENERATOR G~OUP

-50

-49

—.
I * I Rotor Assembly, Wound
2 * Stator Assembly, Wound
3 2“32B1994 I Bracket, Bus Bar Support

4 232B 1997 I Board, Insulating- B~s Bar
Support

~,
5 232A1992 ~ 4’ Bracket, ~,us Bar ,,

,1
‘1 6 ~ ~32B199d I 1: B,ar, 6US ~
~1

‘, ‘7, 232 Q~m:l 3 Bar, &Js :
‘8,1, ~32Bl 995 i, Board, lnkulating -Terminal

9 520A693’ Stud, Tetminal Board
;:,’

1, 10 ,232 B1998 ,’? Board, Insulating-Terminal

I 1’1 232A1990 3 Bar, Busi’,’ 12 232 B2000 I Bracket,, Terminal ‘Board
,,

Mounting
13 232A19~l

,, 14 23201999

i5 3 I 5C302
16 201 DJ501

,,

17 358CI I
18 358C12 3 kRectifier, Negative Stud

I Bar, Bus
2 Bracket, Termina I Board

Mounting

I !%elf, Current Transformer
I Rotor Assembly, Exciter (Wound)

(Includes Parts Marked A)
3’ kRectifier, Positive Stud

—

REF. PART QTY. PART REF. PART QTY . PART,

NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION

z- 221 B153 6 iShoe, Po,le - Exciter

26 222B 1693 I &Coil Assembly; Field (Set of 6
Coils)

27 305C455 I Regulator, Voltage (Includes . =
Parts Marked t)

28 332 DI 160 I tBoardl Assembly, printed ~ircui
,! (Includ,es Parts Marked R ) I

29 315D301 “ ! tlnductor ~~

30 N RECTIFIER, VOLTAGE REG~LATOR
‘,

358C 15 1, 300,Volt, 12 Ampere ~Negative
Base

358C16 I 300 Volt, 12 Ampere A Positive
Base

31 364B9 2 ■ Rectifier, Gate Controlled 300
Volt, 5.5 Ampere -Negative
Base

32 305C454 I

$

Chassis, Voltage Regulator

33 305A458 4 Spacer, Printed Circuit Board
Mounting

34 305C456 I tcover, Voltage Regulator
Bracket, Overspeed Switch

36 150B717 I Switch Assembly, O,verspeed

37 510P93 Iil I+ckwasher, Bea~ing ~ I

;,38~ 5101?91 ~ 1’ Locknut: Bearing ~ ~

:39: 510P94’ ~ ~~ ~ I ~ Ldc~Waqh?r., pea~in~’ ~ ~

“4pl ‘510P92! ‘~’: ‘1 Locknu~t~ ~xciter ~
‘,,

41: 510P90 I ~ I ~ Beyin,g ~ : ‘, ‘~‘,
4’2’ 232B1923 Ii ~Ring, Bearing Hold~r

35 150 BI 194 I



QTY. PART
USED DESCRIPTION

16 Screw (1/2-13 x l-l /2”) -Stator
Assembly to Engine

I Hub, Rotor Drive
i Key, Drive Hub

Is Screw (3/8-1 6 x I -1 /2”) - Bus
Bars to Insulating Board

Is Washer, Lock (3/8)

REF.
NO.

REF. PART
&~

QTY. PART
USED DESCRIPTION

PART
NO.

800-9245
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
S4

!35

56

S7

58

59

60

61

62

232 E1973
232 D1957

232 C1880
205D76
234C280
234C290
520A692
515A162
321-3i3
150A723

854-14

526-52

508-18

508-6

871-16

805A35

800-133

850-70

,’

1 Grille, End Bell 63
I
I
I
I
I

2
I

i
I

Support, Generator End
Disc, Rotor Drive
Fan, Generator
Band, Stator - Bottom
Band, Sta:or -Top -
Stud, Generator Support
Key, Exciter Rotor

❑ Fuse- 10 Amp, 2.50 Volt
Contact Assembly, C)verspeed

Switch
Washer, Lock ( i/4), C)verspeed

232C 1870
515A161
800-52

64
65
66

850-5067
68
69
70
71

526A29 24 Washer, F Iat (3/8)
862-3 15 Nut, Hex (3/8-16)
850-60 >,16 Washer, Lock (1 /2)

800-15 I I Screw (3/4-10 x I “)- Bus Bar
Support Bracket to Stator
Assembly

850-79 I Washer, Lock (3~4)

862-7 ;4’ ‘Nut, Hex, (5/8 -11~) -Supp~rt ~ ;,
Stud ~

,,
l’;

850-70 4 Vfasher, LOCk (5/8) i

800-5 I 6 Screw (3/$3-!6 x [-1/4”) -End ~
Bell to Stator Assembly, ~

S50-50 : 6 Washer, Lock (3/8)

Order by description, giving plant Model, Spec and $erial
Number from ONAN nameplate.
included in 20101501 Rotor Assembly.
Included id End Bell Assembly.

Included in 305C455 Regulator Assembly.

2
Switch

Washer, F tat, Overspeed
S,witch

Washer, Insulator (1/4” I.D. x
3/4’’ O. D.) Overspeed Switch

Washer, Insulator (1/4” I.D. x
3/8’’ O. D.) Overspeed Switch

Nut (Brass), Hex (1/4-20)-

72
73

2

3
74
75I

2 76
Overspeed Switch

Screw (5/8-1 I x I -1/2”) -Drive
Disc to Hub

Screw (5/8-1 I x I -3/4”) - Fan
to Flywheel

Washer, Lock (5/8”)

*

6

t6
Included in 33201160 Printed Circuit Board Assembly.m


